PREVENZIONE E CONTRASTO DELLE TRUFFE AGLI ANZIANI 2022-2023

Territorio

Roma
Milano
Torino
Napoli
Genova
Palermo
Firenze
Bologna
Bari
Venezia
Catania
Verona
Trieste
Padova
Messina
Brescia
Taranto
Modena
Parma
Prato
Cagliari
Livorno
Perugia
Reggio di Calabria
Ravenna
Ferrara
Rimini
Reggio nell'Emilia
Foggia
Salerno
Pescara
Monza
Forli
Bergamo
Sassari
Terni
Vicenza

Risorse FUG

Quota Fissa

15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00

Contributo per
popolazione
anziana

56.587,40
27.952,43
19.850,88
17.180,10
14.502,61
12.304,05
8.550,66
8.523,05
6.954,81
6.385,63
5.989,53
5.810,09
5.082,30
4.849,23
4.758,45
4.344,54
4.214,06
3.965,55
3.915,36
3.780,83
3.755,68
3.669,67
3.548,73
3.544,67
3.487,86
3.279,22
3.175,65
3.166,74
2.971,43
2.909,86
2.752,39
2.697,78
2.649,35
2.643,26
2.629,85
2.617,24
2.421,92

All. 1

Contributo
Totale
71.587,40
42.952,43
34.850,88
32.180,10
29.502,61
27.304,05
23.550,66
23.523,05
21.954,81
21.385,63
20.989,53
20.810,09
20.082,30
19.849,23
19.758,45
19.344,54
19.214,06
18.965,55
18.915,36
18.780,83
18.755,68
18.669,67
18.548,73
18.544,67
18.487,86
18.279,22
18.175,65
18.166,74
17.971,43
17.909,86
17.752,39
17.697,78
17.649,35
17.643,26
17.629,85
17.617,24
17.421,92



Trento
Latina
Siracusa
Ancona
Udine

Bolzano/Bozen

Piacenza
Arezzo
Novara
Pesaro

La Spezia
Pistoia
Alessandria
Lecce
Pisa

Lucca
Treviso
Como
Varese
Grosseto
Catanzaro
Brindisi
Asti
Cremona
Pavia
Barletta
Andria
Massa
Savona
Ragusa
Caserta
L'Aquila
Cosenza
Potenza
Viterbo
Trapani
Siena
Cuneo
Ascoli Piceno
Chieti
Matera
Caltanissetta

15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00

2.420,34
2.406,49
2.390,61
2.328,59
2.312,00
2.249,64
2.243,64
2.226,43
2.184,97
2.184,35
2.182,68
2.150,66
2.117,93
2.098,34
2.074,35
2.011,45
1.964,34
1.913,09
1.886,00
1.819,22
1.777,85
1.761,44
1.711,77
1.705,33
1.660,61
1.617,47
1.590,39
1.533,22
1.524,05
1.481,79
1.477,91
1.464,85
1.406,01
1.385,37
1.381,57
1.361,37
1.328,38
1.266,98
1.190,85
1.188,91
1.187,14
1.186,70

17.420,34
17.406,49
17.390,61
17.328,59
17.312,00
17.249,64
17.243,64
17.226,43
17.184,97
17.184,35
17.182,68
17.150,66
17.117,93
17.098,34
17.074,35
17.011,45
16.964,34
16.913,09
16.886,00
16.819,22
16.777,85
16.761,44
16.711,77
16.705,33
16.660,61
16.617,47
16.590,39
16.533,22
16.524,05
16.481,79
16.477,91
16.464,85
16.406,01
16.385,37
16.381,57
16.361,37
16.328,38
16.266,98
16.190,85
16.188,91
16.187,14
16.186,70



Pordenone
Benevento
Mantova
Teramo
Rovigo
Avellino
Agrigento
Biella
Lecco

Campobasso

Vercelli
Rieti
Crotone
Imperia
Macerata
Trani
Lodi
Frosinone
Belluno
Gorizia
Fermo
Aosta
Nuoro
Verbania
Oristano

Vibo Valentia

Enna
Sondrio
Isernia

15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00
15.000,00

1.620.000,00

1.183,26
1.181,94
1.157,68
1.151,15
1.143,48
1.132,62
1.128,39
1.127,42
1.102,37
1.083,75
1.074,31
1.038,32
1.029,85
1.010,53
984,33
983,18
976,22
950,37
852,27
847,86
839,83
834,10
758,58
735,56
721,80
645,75
588,06
509,63
449,47

380.000,00

16.183,26
16.181,94
16.157,68
16.151,15
16.143,48
16.132,62
16.128,39
16.127,42
16.102,37
16.083,75
16.074,31
16.038,32
16.029,85
16.010,53
15.984,33
15.983,18
15.976,22
15.950,37
15.852,27
15.847,86
15.839,83
15.834,10
15.758,58
15.735,56
15.721,80
15.645,75
15.588,06
15.509,63
15.449,47

2.000.000,00



